
Heat Heat Place Final Place Club Event Athlete Name # Distance Heat Time Q Final Time

3 2 1 Dublin Striders 100m Paul Whelan 1709 10.94 Q 11.20

2 1 2 Raheny Shamrock  100m Jamie Davis 1155 10.98 Q 11.41

2 2 3 Clonliffe Harriers  100m Keith Pike 1733 11.20 Q 11.45

1 2 4 Castlecomer 100m Eoin Muldowney 1721 11.31 Q 11.82

1 1 (G) 2 (G) Dooneen (Guest) 100m Greg O'Shea 1163 10.92 Q 11.22

3 3 (G) 5 (G) Dooneen (Guest) 100m Cian Aherne 1758 11.08 q 11.48

3 5 D.N.S D.S.D 100m Deanna O Byrne 1748 11.12 q

3 1 (G) D.N.S An Riocht 100m Jer O'Donohuge 1775 10.77 Q

1 4 Celbridge  100m Michael Fasole 1193 11.76

1 6 Crusaders  100m Patrick Saunders 1782 11.86

1 7 Dunleer 100m Mark Garland 1904 12.49

1 3 (G) Newport (Guest) 100m Patrick Lynch 1745 11.68

1 5 (G) Dooneen (Guest) 100m Gerard O'Shea 1757 11.77

2 3 St. L. O'Toole 100m Olawale Egbeyemi 1946 11.64

2 4 Menapians 100m Conor Wilson 1737 11.71

3 4 Raheny Shamrock  100m Robert Rath 1158 11.14

2 5 Dunleer  100m Conor Faulkner 1750 12.50

2 6 (G) Dooneen (Guest) 100m David O'Shea 1759 N.T

3 6 (G) Mayo (Guest) 100m John Walkin 1820 12.15

1 Clonliffe Harriers  110m Hurdles Conor McCrossan 1139 16.66

2 St. Joseph's 110m Hurdles Austin Lee 1913 20.26

1 Rathfarnham 1500m Sean Hehir 1925 4.10.16

2 Rathfarnham 1500m Louis McCarthy 1926 4.12.37

3 Drogheda & D. 1500m Derek Winters 1831 4.12.93

4 K.C.H 1500m Toss Hayes 1921 4.16.68

5 Rathfarnham 1500m Ian Lugram 1927 4.20.64

6 Dunboyne 1500m Morgan McDonagh 1985 4.24.64

7 K.C.H 1500m David McPearson 1922 4.30.96

8 Newbridge 1500m Eoin Bertt 1963 4.32.85

9 Rathfarnham 1500m Gerald Claffey 1842 4.36.99

1 (G) Togher (Guest) 1500m Shane Coffey 1723 4.21.13

2 (G) Guest 1500m Caoibhinn Kelly 1197 4.21.70

1 2 1 Castlecomer 200m Eoin Muldowney 1721 N.T Q 22.16

1 1 2 Raheny Shamrock  200m Jamie Davis 1155 N.T Q 22.22

2 2 3 Crusaders  200m Patrick Saunders 1782 N.T Q 24.10

2 3 4 Celbridge  200m Michael Fasole 1193 N.T Q 24.27

1 5 5 D.S.D 200m Deanna O Byrne 1748 22.99 q N.T

1 3 3 (G) Dooneen (Guest) 200m David O'Shea 1759 N.T Q 22.47

2 1 4 (G) Iverlagh (Guest) 200m Colm Lynch 1755 N.T Q 23.23

2 4 5 (G) Dooneen (Guest) 200m Gerard O'Shea 1757 N.T Q 23.83

1 4 Dooneen (Guest) 200m Cian Aherne 1758 23.00

1 7 Newport (Guest) 200m Patrick Lynch 1745 N.T
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1 8 Dunleer  200m Sheriff Adegoke 1752 N.T

2 4 Raheny Shamrock  200m Michael Hynes 1157 24.00

2 5 Ratoath Ms. 200m Neil Finnegan 1982 24.60

2 6 Crusaders  200m Kevin Tucker 1855 N.T

1 6 Menapians 200m Conor Wilson 1737 N.T

2 7 Dunleer 200m Mark Garland 1904 N.T

1 Raheny Shamrock  400m Kieran Kelly 1747 N.T

2 Dunleer 400m Mark Garland 1904 N.T

3 Donore 400m Jevgenijs Nemiro 1841 N.T

4 Metro St. Brigids 400m Daire Carroll 1971 N.T

1 (G) Shercock (Guest) 400m Craig Lynch 1734 N.T

2 (G) Iverlagh (Guest) 400m Colm Lynch 1755 N.T

1 D.S.D 400m Hurdles Jonathan Miller 1774 55.41

2 Dunleer  400m Hurdles Sheriff Adegoke 1752 01:05.44

1 (G) Carrick-on-Shannon 400m Hurdles Gerard O Donnell 1744 54.44

1 Rathfarnham 5000m Sean Hehir 1925 14.49.79

2 Crusaders  5000m Ronan Kearns 1766 16.05.15

3 Metro St. Brigids 5000m Kevin Mulligan 1969 16.17.29

7 St. Abban's  5000m James Nolan 1140 17.30.36

K.C.H 5000m David McPearson 1922 TO FOLLOW

Kilcoole 5000m Richard Hourihan 1834 TO FOLLOW

North Laois  5000m Cormac Fitzpatrick 1974 TO FOLLOW

St. L. O'Toole 5000m Laurence O'Neill 1948 TO FOLLOW

St. L. O'Toole 5000m Brian O'Neill 1947

1 (G) Tougher (Guest) 5000m Walk Tim Healy 1148 23:16.03

Mullingar Harriers 5000m Walk Paddy Kelly 1739

St. L. O'Toole 5000m Walk David Kidd 1765

1 Clonliffe Harriers  800m Stephen Harkness 1854 02:00.98

2 Donore 800m Jevgenijs Nemiro 1841 02:01.78

3 Crusaders  800m Rob Cross 1159 02:08.17

1 Rathfarnham 800m B Gerald Claffey 1842 02:06.97

2 St. Coca's 800m B Andrew Smyth 1989 02:05.41

3 Tullamore Harriers 800m B Maurice Fitzgerald 1978 02:22.50

4 Tullamore Harriers 800m B Alan O'Neil 1763 02:20.05

Heat Heat Position Final Position Club Event Athlete Name # Distance Heat Time Q Final Time

1 St. Abban's  Discus Aidan Kelly 1960 31.57

2 St. Joseph's Discus Austin Lee 1913 30.71

3 Kildare Discus Michael Kenny 1825 29.78

1 Crusaders  Hammer Killian Barry 1760 55.99

2 D.M.P.  Hammer Thomas Furlong 1754 52.23

3 St. Abban's  Hammer Aidan Kelly 1960 24.55
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1 St. L. O'Toole Javelin Louis Wildenboer 1943 54.12

2 Sli Cualann  Javelin Adam Rice 1790 53.90

3 Fr. Murphy  Javelin Rory Kirwan 1164 50.91

4 Navan  Javelin Barry Kirwan 1901 48.46

5 Trim Javelin Shane Aston 1156 37.88

6 Dunleer  Javelin Conor Faulkner 1750 34.29

1 (G) Newport (Guest) Javelin Dara Ryan 1972 36.12

1 K.C.H Long Jump Dean Brennan 1924 6.14

2 Mullingar Harriers Long Jump Paddy Kelly 1739 5.59

3 St. L. O'Toole Long Jump Olawale Egbeyemi 1946 5.42

1 (G) Shercock (Guest) Long Jump Paul Smith 1771 6.53

1 Raheny Shamrock  Pole Vault Stuart Greene 1998 4.10

2 St. Joseph's Pole Vault Austin Lee 1913 2.40

1 Myshall Shot Putt Francis Abbey 1853 14.03

2 Kilcoole Shot Putt Conor 'O'Reilly 1161 10.41

3 Tullamore Harriers Shot Putt Joseph Mulligan 1821 9.69

1 St. L. O'Toole Steeplechase Brian Kirwan 1945 10:27.97

2 Mullingar Harriers Steeplechase Paddy Kelly 1739 11:04.61

1 St. L. O'Toole Triple Jump Olawale Egbeyemi 1946 10.55

2 St. Joseph's Triple Jump Austin Lee 1913 10.24

1 St. Abban's  Weight Aidan Kelly 1960 5.40

2 Tullamore Harriers Weight Joseph Mulligan 1821 5.32

Final Position Club Event Athlete Name # Final Time

1 D.S.D 100m Aoife McNeil 1160 12.07

2 Dunleer 100m Geraldine Finnegan 1906 14.66

1 St. L. O'Toole 100m Hurdles Leona Byrne 1944 N.T

2 Craughwell (Guest) 100m Hurdles Sarah Finnegan 1819 N.T

1 Sli Culann 1500m Deirdre Byrne 1195 4.22.63

2 Kilcoole 1500m Una Britton 1832 4.47.42

3 Gowran 1500m Mary Ellen Doyle 5.03.98

1 D.S.D 200m Aoife McNeil 1160 25.60

2 D.M.P.  200m Antoinette Stafford 1841 26.65

1 (G) Newport (Guest) 200m Eimear Lynch 1746 27.47

3 (G) Borrisokane (Guest) 200m Angela Hogan 1741 28.43

1 D.S.D 400m Sinead Denny 1761 57.53

2 Raheny Shamrock  400m Susie Giblin 1144 1.03.80

3 Dunleer 400m Geraldine Finnegan 1906 1.10.74

2 (G) Newport (Guest) 400m Eimear Lynch 1746 1.00.63

3 (G) Borrisokane (Guest) 400m Angela Hogan 1741 1.03.54

SENIOR WOMEN
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1 Dunleer 400m Hurdles Geraldine Finnegan 1906 01:12.56

1 D.M.P.  5000m Ciara Wilson 1162 18.18.04

1 D.S.D 800m Sinead Denny 1761 02:23.01

2 Dunleer 800m Geraldine Finnegan 1906 02:52.19

3 Mullingar Harriers 800m Aoife Hogan 1780 02:59.44

4 St. Paul's 800m Jennifer Higgins 1720 03:00.41

Heat Heat Position Final Position Club Event Athlete Name # Distance Heat Time Q Final Time

1 St. Paul's Discus Emma Owens 1718 34.03

2 Tullamore Harriers Discus Kelley Cunningham 1808 29.09

3 St. Abban's  Discus Shauna Daly 1955 28.61

4 St. Abban's  Discus Emma Daly 1954 27.13

5 St. Joseph's Discus Emma Fenlon 1919 25.89

6 St. Peter's Discus Frances Rogers 1962 22.98

7 Dunleer Discus Geraldine Finnegan 1906 16.47

1 (G) Tralee (Guest) Discus Claire Fitzgerald 1769 45.42

2 (G) Gowran Discus Sophie Parkinson 1725 35.30

1 D.M.P.  Hammer Charlotte O Farrell 1840 44.94

2 Fr. Murphy  Hammer Grainne Miggin 1149 39.00

3 St. Joseph's Hammer Emma Fenlon 1919 21.56

4 Dunleer Hammer Geraldine Finnegan 1906 13.59

1 D.S.D Javelin Anita Fitzgibbon 1143 39.41

2 St. Abban's  Javelin Emma Daly 1954 30.60

3 Dunleer Javelin Geraldine Finnegan 1906 27.66

4 St. Joseph's Javelin Emma Fenlon 1919 21.73

1 (G) Bandon (Guest) Javelin Roisin Howard 1852 24.39

1 D.M.P.  Long Jump Antoinette Stafford 1841 5.82

2 Dunleer Long Jump Geraldine Finnegan 1906 4.56

 1 (G) City of Derry (Guest) Long Jump Mary Devlin 1851 5.68

1 (G) Tirchonaill (Guest) Long Jump Mary McLoone 1902 6.09

1 Raheny Shamrock  Pole Vault Zoe Brown 1722 3.95

1 (G) Ballymena (Guest) Pole Vault Claire Wilkinson 1997 3.80

1 St. Abban's  Shot Putt Shauna Daly 1955 9.69

2 Gowran Shot Putt Sophie Parkinson 1725 9.55

3 St. Joseph's Shot Putt Emma Fenlon 1919 9.54

4 Dunleer Shot Putt Geraldine Finnegan 1906 9.51

5 St. Peter's Shot Putt Frances Rogers 1962 9.31

6 Tullamore Harriers Shot Putt Kelley Cunningham 1808 7.39

2 (G) Bandon (Guest) Shot Putt Roisin Howard 1852 9.21

1 Dunleer Triple Jump Geraldine Finnegan 1906 9.34

1 (G) Tirchonaill (Guest) Triple Jump Mary McLoone 1902 11.63

2 (G) City of Derry (Guest) Triple Jump Mary Devlin 1851 11.23
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3 (G) Craughwell (Guest) Triple Jump Sarah Finnegan 1819 9.73

















 

  

  


